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OFFICE OF THE DEAN 

Name Title Email Phone Office 
Collins, Dr. Marie Dean, School of Health Professions marie.collins@fsw.edu       239-489-9214 x11214 A-135 
Figueroa, Adriana Administrative Assistant adriana.figueroa@fsw.edu 239-489-9255 x11255 A-134 
Elsberry, Dr. Jeff Associate Dean, Cardiopulmonary & Emergency Care 

 
jeffrey.elsberry@fsw.edu 239-489-9251 x11251 A-111 

Selman, Dr. Deborah Interim Associate Dean, Nursing Programs deborah.selman@fsw.edu 239-489-9412 x11412 AA-167B 
Steves, Cassie Student Success Advisor II cassie.steves@fsw.edu 239-985-3446 x11946 A-106A 
Pacheco, Tamra Instructional Assistant tamra.pacheco@fsw.edu 239-985-3499 x11999 A-123 
Meyer, Martha Staff Assistant martha.meyer@fsw.edu 239-985-8398 x11898 A-120 
   239-985-8313 FAX 

CARDIOPULMONARY SCIENCES, BS PROGRAM 
Karpel, Sindee Faculty and Department Chair sindee.karpel@fsw.edu 239-985-8306 x11806 A-119 
Lenius, Ray Faculty raymond.lenius@fsw.edu 239-985-3492 x11992 A-122 

   239-985-8352 FAX 
CARDIOVASCULAR TECHNOLOGY, AS PROGRAM 

Davis, Jeff Program Director jeff.davis@fsw.edu 239-489-9430 x11430 A-124 
Lenius, Ray Faculty raymond.lenius@fsw.edu 239-985-3492 x11992 A-122 
Yaniga, Leslie Clinical Coordinator leslie.yaniga@fsw.edu 239-432-7332 x16632 A-121 

   239-985-8352 FAX 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PROGRAMS: EMT-CCC, PARAMEDIC-CCC, EMST-AS, FIRE FIGHTER I/II-PSAV, FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY-AS 

Washburn, Joseph   Program Director joseph.washburn@fsw.edu 239-985-8308  x11808 B-107A 
House, Tracy   Staff Assistant tracy.house@fsw.edu 239-489-9392  x11392 B-107 
Knoop, Michael   Instructional Assistant michael.knoop@fsw.edu 239-985-3495  x11995 B-135C 
Welch, Linda   Instructional Assistant linda.welch@fsw.edu 239-489-9409  x11409 B-135A 

  Barry, Joseph   Clinical Coordinator jvbarry@fsw.edu  239-985-8321   x11821 A-128 
Clemens, Christine   Clinical Coordinator  cclemens1@fsw.edu  239-985-8307    x11807 B-135B 
Stachler, Matthew   Clinical Coordinator  matthew.stachler@fsw.edu 239-489-9392 x11392 B-107 
Sargent, Corey   Clinical Coordinator  csargent1@fsw.edu 239-489-9114  x11114 B-117 
Vacant   Clinical Coordinator    
Jimenez, Michael   Program Coordinator (Naples Fire Academy) mjimenez@northcollierfire.com 239-289-4100  
Davis, Susan   CE Coordinator, AHA Programs susan.davis@fsw.edu 239-489-9108  x11108 B-110A 
Beyreis, Jessica   CE Specialist jessica.beyreis@fsw.edu 239-489-9392 x11322 B-115B 

   239-985-8310 FAX 
RESPIRATORY CARE, AS PROGRAM 

Newberry, Jean Program Director jean.newberry@fsw.edu 239-432-7356 x16656 A-117 
O’Connell, Heather Faculty (Director of Clinical Education) heather.oconnell@fsw.edu  239-489-9003   x11003 A-129 
Karpel, Sindee Faculty sindee.karpel@fsw.edu 239-985-8306 x11806 A-119 

   239-985-8352 FAX 
DENTAL HYGIENE, AS PROGRAM 

Molumby, Karen Program Director karen.molumby@fsw.edu 239-985-8322 x11822 A-126 
Schuette, Nancy Dental Clinical Assistant nancy.schuette@fsw.edu 239-985-8381 x11881 A-155 
LoGrippo, Dr. Philip Faculty philip.loGrippo@fsw.edu 239-985-3454 x11954 A-148 
Chapman, Carol Clinical Coordinator carol.chapman@fsw.edu 239-985-8329 x11829 A-148 
Matro-Atkins, Clori Clinical Coordinator cmatroatkins@fsw.edu 239-489-9062 x11062 A-148 
Schwing, Brenda Clinical Coordinator brenda.schwing@fsw.edu 239-985-8372 x11872 A-148 
Britto, Dr. Magdaline Dental Clinic Supervisor mbritto@fsw.edu ----- A-148 
Timson, Dr. Marcia Dental Clinic Supervisor mtimson@fsw.edu 239-985-8333 x11833 A-156 
Kazakos, Mary Clinical Associate mary.kazakos@fsw.edu -------- A-148 

   239-985-8352 FAX 
HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, AS and MEDICAL INFORMATION CODER-BILLER, CCC PROGRAMS 

Howard, Deborah Program Director deborah.howard@fsw.edu 239-489-9419 x11419 
 

A-112 
Whitmer, Elizabeth Faculty elizabeth.whitmer@fsw.edu 239-489-9493 x11493 

 
A-118 

         239-985-8352 FAX 
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SOCIAL AND HUMAN SERVICES, AS and ADDICTION SERVICES, CCC PROGRAMS 
McVannel-Erwin, Dr. Terry Faculty and Department Chair terry.mcvannel-erwin@fsw.edu 239-432-7391 x 16691 A-116 
Andrews, Dr. Faezeh Adjunct Faculty faezeh.andrews@fsw.edu   
Patti, Susan Adjunct Faculty susan.patti@fsw.edu   
Peters, Pamela Adjunct Faculty pamela.peters@fsw.edu   

   239-985-8352 FAX 
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY, AS and ADVANCED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ATC PROGRAMS 

Mayhew, James Program Director james.mayhew@fsw.edu 239-489-9110 x11110 A-125 
Costello, Nancy Clinical Coordinator nancy.costello@fsw.edu 239-985-8318 x11818 A-133 
Kubetschek, Coleen Clinical Coordinator coleen.swanson@fsw.edu 239-489-9122 x11122 A-130 

   239-985-8352 FAX 
PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT and OPTICIANRY, AS DEGREE PROGRAM PARTNERSHIPS 

Gootkin, Jodi Site Coordinator, Physical Therapy (Broward) jodi.gootkin@fsw.edu 239-489-9494 x11494 A-132 
   Neff, Thomas Site Coordinator, Opticianry (Hillsborough CC) tneff@hccfl.edu 352-536-4384 A-114 
   239-985-8352 FAX 

DEPARTMENT OF NURSING 
Selman, Dr. Deborah Interim Associate Dean, Nursing Programs deborah.selman@fsw.edu 239-489-9412 x11412 AA-167B 
Holbrook, Bobby Program Director, ASN and RN-BSN Programs  bobby.holbrook@fsw.edu 239-985-8336 x11836 AA-167D 
Renda, Christopher Nursing Support Specialist crenda@fsw.edu 239-489-9239 x11239 AA-167A 
Collazo, Myrtha Administrative Assistant myrtha.collazo@fsw.edu 239-433-6918 x11315 AA-167A 
Shields, Edna Instructional Assistant, Collier Campus edna.shield@fsw.edu 239-732-3748 x33748 N-123 
Morris, Wendy Instructional Assistant, Charlotte Campus wendy.morris@fsw.edu 941-637-5667 x55667 E-107 
Ortiz, Wendy Student Success Advisor II (Part-Time) wendy.ortiz@fsw.edu 239-489-9315 x11315 AA-167A 
Crandall, Lynne Director, Simulation Education lynne.crandall@fsw.edu 239-489-9000 x11000 AA-218E 
Hartman, Kyle Clinical Coordinator, Simulation Education kyle.hartman@fsw.edu 239-985-3410 x11910 AA-218F 

   239-985-8352 FAX 

NURSING, RN to BSN PROGRAM 
Bogar, Cathy Faculty catherine.bogar@fsw.edu 239-489-9404  x11404 AA-167S 
Jenner, Marti Faculty martha.jenner@fsw.edu 239-985-8351 x11851 AA-167V 
Kruger, Margaret Faculty margaret.kruger@fsw.edu 239-433-6999 x16999 AA-167T 

  Steiner, Shawn Faculty shawn.steiner@fsw.edu 239-432-7331 x16631 AA-167M 
Torres, Susan Faculty susan.torres@fsw.edu 239-489-9207 x11207 AA-167U 

   239-489-9086 FAX 
NURSING, AS PROGRAM, Lee Campus 

Carty, Carrie Faculty carrie.carty@fsw.edu 239-433-8019 x11619 AA-167N 
Deane, Gayle Faculty gayle.deane@fsw.edu    239-432-7331 x16631 AA-167M 
Gonzalez, Julissa Faculty julissa.roland@fsw.edu 239-432-7382  x16682 AA-167F 
Johnson, Dr. Donna Faculty donna.johnson@fsw.edu    239-489-9462  x11462 AA-167P 
Stadelmann, Nora Faculty nora.stadelmann@fsw.edu 239-489-9137  x11137 AA-167L 
Storrie, Andrea Faculty andrea.storrie@fsw.edu 239-489-9416  x11416 AA-167K 
Vitale, Angela Faculty angela.vitale@fsw.edu 239-489-9420  x11420 AA-167H 
Weeks, Dr. Debra Faculty debra.weeks@fsw.edu 239-489-9025  x11025 AA-167G 
Zebrook, Pat Faculty patricia.zebrook@fsw.edu 239-489-9413  x11413 AA-167J 
Stevens, Rima Clinical Coordinator rima.stevens@fsw.edu 239-432-7336  x16636 AA-167F 
Stillwagon, Lorrie Clinical Coordinator lrstillwagon@fsw.edu 239-489-9300  x11453 AA-221G 

   239-489-9086 FAX 
NURSING, AS PROGRAM, Collier Campus 

Arcidiacono, Patricia Faculty patricia.arcidiacono@fsw.edu 239-732-3937 x33937 N-131 
Ebaugh, Debra Faculty debra.ebaugh@fsw.edu 239-732-3925 x33925 N-130 
Goodwin, Hope Faculty hope.goodwin@fsw.edu 239-732-3745 x33745 N-124 
Lambert, Jenneine Faculty jenneine.lambert@fsw.edu 239-732-3785 x33785 N-128 
Wetzel, Gayle Faculty gayle.wetzel@fsw.edu 239-732-3747 x33747 N-132 
Vacant Clinical Coordinator  239-732-3775 x33775 N-129 

   239-732-3117 FAX 
NURSING, AS PROGRAM, Charlotte Campus 

Davis, June Faculty june.davis@fsw.edu 941-637-5642 x55642 E-110 
Moore, Colleen Faculty colleen.moore@fsw.edu 941-637-5692 x55692 E-112 
Sweeney, Judith Faculty judith.sweeney@fsw.edu 941-833-5323 x55323 E-111 
Ward, Dr. Barbara Faculty barbara.ward@fsw.edu 941-637-5691 x55691 H-107 
Kilbride, Barbara Clinical Coordinator barbara.kilbride@fsw.edu 941-637-5617 x55617 E-104 

          941-637-3525 FAX 
 

mailto:faezeh.andrews@FSW.edu
mailto:susan.patti@FSW.edu
mailto:pamela.peters@FSW.edu
mailto:james.mayhew@FSW.edu
mailto:nancy.costello@FSW.edu
mailto:coleen.swanson@FSW.edu
mailto:jodi.gootkin@FSW.edu
mailto:bobby.holbrook@FSW.edu
mailto:wendy.morris@FSW.edu
mailto:lynne.crandall@FSW.edu
mailto:kyle.hartman@FSW.edu
mailto:margaret.kruger@FSW.edu
mailto:susan.torres@FSW.edu
mailto:patricia.arcidiacono@FSW.edu
mailto:debra.ebaugh@FSW.edu
mailto:jenneine.lambert@FSW.edu
mailto:june.davis@FSW.edu
mailto:colleen.moore@FSW.edu
mailto:judith.sweeney@FSW.edu
mailto:barbara.ward@FSW.edu

